Specifications which provide more details for the proper and safe use of the described product are available upon request.
All specifications are subject to change without notice.
9B22_SH
(1/2)
Ferrite Cores
SH Series
For Flat Cable
Square

–6
/°C
Saturation magnetic
flux density
Bs(mT)
HF70 1500 1 to 3 280[H=1600A/m]
HF60 900 8 to 14 300[H=1600A/m]
CD
E A
B
Part No.
Dimensions(mm) Impedance Z (
Ω
)[at 23°C]
A B C D E 10MHz typ. 100MHz typ. 100MHz min.
HF70SH13X0.7X12 17 13 2.75 0.7 12 20 49 34
HF70SH20X0.7X12 23 20 3 0.7 12 15 44 31
HF70SH28X0.7X12 32 28 3.5 0.7 12 16 58 40
HF70SH35X0.8X12 39 35 4 0.8 12 15 60 42
HF70SH41X0.8X12 46 41 4.5 0.8 12 16 71 50
HF70SH52X1X12 57 52 5 1 12 15 70 49
HF70SH18.8X1.1X7 23.8 18.8 6.3 1.1 7 21 47 33
HF70SH18.8X1.1X15 23.8 18.8 6.3 1.1 15 45 120 83
HF70SH27X1.3X10 33.5 27 6.5 1.3 10 31 82 57
HF70SH35X1.3X12 40 35 6.5 1.3 12 20 65 46
HF70SH40X1.3X10 46.5 40 6.5 1.3 10 14 58 41
HF70SH46X1.9X10 53 46 7.1 1.9 10 15 56 39
1000
100
10
1